

RESOLUTION NO. 24517
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 (FINAL), RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. E-03-020, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT RESURFACING CONTRACT, WITH C. W. MATTHEWS, WHICH CHANGE ORDER DECREASES THE CONTRACT AMOUNT BY TWENTY-SIX AND 10/100 DOLLARS ($26.10), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED ONE MILLION FIVE HUNDRED NINETY-NINE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED SEVENTY-THREE AND 90/100 DOLLARS ($1,599,973.90).


_____________________________________________________


BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE, That there be and is hereby authorized the execution of Change Order No. 1 (Final), relative to Contract No. E-03-020, Bituminous Pavement Resurfacing Contract, with C.W. Matthews, which change order decreases the contract amount by $26.10, for a revised contract amount not to exceed $1,599,973.90.
ADOPTED:
August 2, 2005
/add

